penalty sh:rll be twenty flve percent ol the DLlt)', sub.jet t to tl're condition thart

the arnount of such reduced penalty is also paid rvithin the sard pcnod r.rl

thirty days;

o) I refrain from imposing any penalty on M/s. Goldi Sun Pri\ ate Limited Lurdcr
Section I l2 of the Customs Act, 1962;

p) I impose a penalty oI Rs. 25,00,000/- (Rs Twenty Five Lakh only) on M/s
Goldi Sun Private Limrted under Section l l4AA of the Customs Acl, ),9621

q) I impose a penalty of Rs. 10,00,000/- (Rs. Ten Lakh Only) on Shri Alpesh
Dave, Senior General Manager of M/s Goldi Sun Private Limited under Section
112 (a) (ii) of the Customs Act, 1962.